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Date and Time Venue

Thursday 28 April  
12-6:30pm

Ingatestone and Fryerning Community Centre,  
7 High Street, Ingatestone CM4 9ED 

Wednesday 4 May 
12-6:30pm

Witham Public Hall, Collingwood Road,  
Witham CM8 2DY 

Saturday 7 May 
10am-4pm 

West Bergholt Orpen Memorial Hall,  
45-57 Lexden Rd, West Bergholt CO6 3BG 

Monday 9 May 
12-7pm 

Chadwell Village Hall, Waterson Road,  
Chadwell St Mary RM16 4NX

Wednesday 11 May 
1-6:30pm 

Mulbarton Village Hall, The Common,  
Mulbarton NR14 8AE 

Saturday 14 May 
10am-4pm 

The Palgrave and District Community Centre, 10 Rose Lane, 
Palgrave IP22 1AP 

Tuesday 17 May 
12-7pm 

Holton St Mary Village Hall, Holton St Mary,  
Hadleigh CO7 6NW 

Wednesday 18 May 
12-7pm 

Burstall Village Memorial Hall, Burstall,  
Ipswich IP8 3DR 

Saturday 21 May 
1-6pm 

Laindon Community Centre, Aston Road,  
Laindon SS15 6N 

Tuesday 24 May 
11am-5.30pm 

Writtle Village Hall, 18 The Green, Writtle,  
Chelmsford CM1 3DU 

Friday 27 May 
1-7pm 

Needham Market Community Centre, School Street,  
Needham Market IP6 8BB 

Saturday 28 May 
10am-4pm 

Lawford Venture, Centre, Bromley Road, Lawford,  
Manningtree CO11 2JE 

Date and Time Topic

Friday 22 April 2pm Overview of project 

Saturday 23 April 10am Overview of project 

Monday 25 April 7pm Overview of project 

Tuesday 26 April 2pm Our proposals in the South Norfolk district 

Friday 6 May 10am Our proposals in the Babergh, Tendring and Colchester districts 

Tuesday 10 May 2pm Our proposals in the Chelmsford district 

Friday 13 May 10am Our proposals in the Thurrock district 

Thursday 19 May 2pm Our proposals in the Mid Suffolk districts 

Friday 20 May 10am Our proposals in the Braintree district 

Wednesday 25 May 2pm Our proposals in the Basildon and Brentwood districts 

Wednesday 8 June 2pm Overview of project 

Thursday 9 June 7pm Overview of project 

Online webinars 
Attend an hour online webinar where we will present details of the proposals followed 
by an open Q&A. We are holding webinars that provide a general overview of the 
proposals as well as webinars that cover each section of the route in more detail. 

One overview webinar will be supported by a BSL interpreter and will be recorded 
and made available on the project website for those who require it.

Throughout the consultation we are holding a series of face to face and online events. 
This provides the opportunity to present information, and members of the project team  
will be available to talk through our proposals and answer any questions. 

Public information events 
Visit one of our face to face public information events being held at the following locations 
across the proposed route to find out more and speak to experts within the team.  

Consultation events

Ask the expert sessions 
Members of the public with specific questions can book a ‘one to one’ session 
with a member of the project team. These can be held via telephone call back 
or video conferencing session. Please call or email us to book an appointment. 


